

Return to In-Person Instruction & Continuity of Services (RIPICS) Plan

Introduction

American Rescue Plan (ARP) Act requires that LEAs develop and make their plans publicly available for the safe return to in-person instruction and continuity of services. A summary of Brownwood ISD's plans is below.

Effective Date of Plan

*** BISD's plan is a living document and was updated as needed. Dates of each change can be found on the actual plan.

- This plan is effective as of August 10, 2020
- Review and Revisions on August 9, 2021
- Review and Revisions on March 04, 2022
- Review without Revisions on September 12, 2022

Public Comment & Stakeholder Input

This plan was developed in consultation with stakeholders after soliciting public comment via electronic survey, public board meeting, Site Based Decision Making Meeting and staff meetings.

Ongoing Review & Publication of Plan

The plan was reviewed at the August 10, 2020 school board meeting and posted to the LEA website www.brownwoodisd.org/COVID. BISD's plan is a living document and was updated as needed. Dates of each change can be found on the actual plan. Brownwood ISD will review the plan following the latest guidance from the CDC, state and local governments. If revisions are needed to the plan, public input will be solicited, and stakeholders will be meaningfully consulted. The revised version of the plan will then be posted on the website. The chart below provides information on this ongoing process.

Return to In-Person Instruction & Continuity of Services Plan Review		
2021-2022 Year 1	Date of Initial Plan: August 10, 2020 (board mtg)	Review Dates: August 10, 2020 (board mtg) March 04, 2022 (board mtg) □ No revision needed ⊠ Revisions were made
2022-2023 Year 2	Six-Month Review Date: 09-12-22 (board mtg) ☑ No revision needed ☐ Revisions were made	End of Grant Period Review Date: 03-06-23 (board mtg) PENDING □ No revision needed □ Revisions were made
2023-2024 (Carryover Year)	The last required review is 9/30/2023 ~Grant ends 9/30/24~	

Questions?

Heidi Gardner, Director of Special Programs Heidi.Gardner@Brownwoodisd.org (325) 343-3672 X1001